CITY OF TEMPE Meeting Date:  01/08/2019
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMISSION Agenda Item:  2
ACTION:  Request a Development Plan Review for a new single-story 30,963 square-foot office and warehouse building for
FISHER’S TOOLS AND HANDLES, located at 1950 East 3rd Street. The applicant is Phoenix Design Group. (PL180285)
FISCAL IMPACT:  There is no fiscal impact on City funds.
RECOMMENDATION: Approve, subject to conditions
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  FISHER’S TOOLS AND HANDLES (PL180285) is a proposed 30,963 s.f. office and
warehouse building, which will complete the fourth and final phase of the Fisher Tools development.  The owner of the subject

WHT - White
OptionsLight SourceDistribution # of LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
 XCHM3 FT LED 128 450 CW UE WHT PCR
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
PC120 - Photocell 1225142
PC208-277 - Photocell for 208V, 240V or 277V 1225152
PC347 - Photocell 1595162
PC480 - Photocell 12251802
RPP2 - Round Pole Plate 162914CLR
FK120 - Single Fusing FK1203
FK277 - Single Fusing FK2773
DFK208, 240 - Double Fusing DFK208,2403
DFK480 - Double Fusing DFK4803
FK347 - Single Fusing FK3473
XCHM3 HSS - House Side Shield for Type 3 and FT 496128BLK4
BKS-BO-WM-*-CLR - Wall Mount Plate 123111CLR
BKA-BO-RA-8-CLR - Radius Arm 169010CLR
BKU-BO-S-19-CLR - Upsweep Bracket for Round
and Square Poles 144191CLR
Description Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART - XCHM3
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
NOTES:
1 - Photocell must be ordered separately - see Accessories.
2 - Factory installed PCR option required.
3 - Fusing must be located in the hand hole of the pole.
4 - Black only. House Side Shield adds to fixture EPA. Consult Factory.
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive Current
PCR - Photoelectric Control
      Receptacle1
3 - Type III
5 - Type V
FT - Forward Throw
1.4
2.9
2.5
4.0
4.1
5.1
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture EPA.
Consult Factory.
DIMENSIONS
HOUSE SIDE SHIELD (496128BLK)
11-7/16"
2-1/2"
3-9/16"
17-5/8"
2-1/2"
17-5/8"
5-3/8"
23-1/2"
9-1/8"
8"
5-3/8"
BUG LISTING
CW 12211 140 87 B2-U0-G2
 350 CW-HSS 8387 143 59 B1-U2-G2
NW 11167 143 78 B2-U0-G2
NW-HSS 7544 143 53 B1-U2-G2
CW 14523 184 79 B2-U0-G2
 450 CW-HSS 9862 187 53 B1-U2-G2
NW 12983 188 69 B2-U0-G2
NW-HSS 8590 187 46 B1-U2-G2
XCHM3 - Type 3
 350 CW 12,123 143 85 B3-U0-G2